
2026 West Chester University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (34), Opp (32)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-10), Muni (2-2), Ciliberto (1-1), Marabell (1-3), Strechay
(1-1), Tooley (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
32 O'Neal, Ceara .500 4-3 8 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .500 1 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 2 10 1 .923
29 Zoldi, Emma .400 4-4 10 1 4 2 0 0 1 6 .600 1 0 2 0 .455 0 1 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
1 Liciardello, Gianna .400 3-2 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 2 1 3 0 .625 0 0 0-0 6 1 1 .875
7 Muni, Holly .333 4-3 9 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 2 0 1.000
3 Miller, Julia .250 4-4 12 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 1 0-0 8 8 1 .941
31 Kearney, Tess .250 4-4 12 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .250 2 0 2 0 .357 0 1 2-2 5 2 1 .875
26 Hopkins, Mairead .231 4-4 13 1 3 1 0 1 4 7 .538 2 0 3 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
23 Marabell, Paige .000 4-4 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 11 2 1 .929
8 Borelli, Gia 1.000 3-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
4 Fitzpatrick, Kayla .571 4-2 7 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 .571 0 0 2 0 .571 0 0 0-0 8 2 0 1.000
21 Smithson, Roxy .333 1-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
19 Ciliberto, Danielle .000 4-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
13 Strechay, Maci .000 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Van Heyst, Avelyn .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
25 Kane, Lauryn .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
12 Daniels, Lauren .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Donnelly, Megan .000 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .262 4-4 107 8 28 4 0 1 7 35 .327 10 3 22 0 .342 0 3 4-4 76 35 6 .949
Opponents .376 4-4 109 22 41 6 0 1 19 50 .459 15 1 14 2 .449 2 5 3-5 84 27 1 .991

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Tooley, Alyssa 1.11 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 4 1 8 6 2 0 0 .292 0 0 0 0 1
13 Strechay, Maci 2.21 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.1 11 4 2 1 4 0 0 0 .393 0 0 0 1 2
19 Ciliberto, Danielle 5.09 0-3 4 1 0 0-0 0 11.0 19 11 8 5 3 2 0 0 .388 1 1 0 0 2
9 Henry, Rhiannon 12.60 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 4 3 3 1 1 2 0 1 .500 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 3.87 0-4 10 4 0 0 0 25.1 41 22 14 15 14 6 0 1 .376 2 1 0 2 5
Opponents 2.00 4-0 7 4 2 1 0 28.0 28 8 8 10 22 4 0 1 .262 1 3 0 0 3



2026 West Chester University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Wiercinski, Riley 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Fitzpatrick, Kayla 10 8 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Muni, Holly 10 8 2 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Smithson, Roxy 7 7 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Zoldi, Emma 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Van Heyst, Avelyn 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Ciliberto, Danielle 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Colwell, Natalie 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Hopkins, Mairead 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Borelli, Gia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Miller, Julia 17 8 8 1 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Marabell, Paige 14 11 2 1 .929 0 1 2 .333 0 0
32 O'Neal, Ceara 13 2 10 1 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Liciardello, Gianna 8 6 1 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 Kearney, Tess 8 5 2 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kane, Lauryn 4 2 1 1 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Foote, Presley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Daniels, Lauren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Strechay, Maci 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Donnelly, Megan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Tooley, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
6 Heap, Ella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Henry, Rhiannon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 117 76 35 6 .949 9 6 4 .600 0 0
Opponents 112 84 27 1 .991 2 8 0 1.000 0 1


